### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EHV-Weidmann Industries, Inc.		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: VERMONT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weidmann Electrical Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	One Gordon Mills Way	
City:	St. Johnsbury	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508839	FIRST SOURCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

802-863-2375 Phone: Email: tmip@drm.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00045-00553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
Signature:	/lawrence h. meier/
Date:	05/04/2007

**TRADEMARK** 

900075998 **REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0249**  **Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EHVWeidmannIndustries to WeidmannElectricalTechnology#page1.tif source=EHVWeidmannIndustries to WeidmannElectricalTechnology#page2.tif source=EHVWeidmannIndustries to WeidmannElectricalTechnology#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0250

# STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

### **Certificate of Amendment**

I, Deborah L. Markowitz, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the

Articles of Amendment

For

## **EHV-WEIDMANN INDUSTRIES, INC.**

Changing the corporate name to WEIDMANN ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY INC.

As filed in this department on January 1, 2007

December 28, 2006

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Deborah Markowitz Secretary of State

Delal Man



REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0251

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (T.11A, §10.06)

This form should be filled out in full, printed, and returned, with the fee, to the Secretary of State, 81 River Street, Montpelier, VT 05609-1104.

A Vermont domestic for-profit corporation may amend its articles of incorporation at any time to add or change a provision that is required or permitted in the articles of incorporation or to delete a provision not required. If a corporation has not yet issued shares, its incorporators or board of directors may adopt one or more amendments.

## **Current NAME of corporation:**

EHV-Weidmann Industries, Inc.

The text and date of each amendment adopted:

To change the name of the Corporation to "Weidmann Electrical Technology Inc." effective January 1, 2007.

If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself. n/a

If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. n/a

If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting.

170,000 shares outstanding

(B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

170,000 shares - for

0 shares - against

EHV-Weidmann Industries, Inc.

Signature

Treasurer Title:

\$25.00 fee (mandatory). Print & file in duplicate. If a delayed effective date is not specified

after filing), it is effective the date it is approved. Please file in duplicate.

(no later than 90 days

Note: In the event that there is a problem with your application give us an email address or a phone number so we can serve you faster:

VERMONT

ZUIU6 DEC 22 PM 12: 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0252 December 22, 2006

Vermont Secretary of State Corporations Division 81 River Street Montpelier, VT 05609-1104

RE: Articles of Amendment

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that the following corporations herby give their consent to the filing of the Articles of Amendment changing the name of EHV-Weidmann Industries, Inc. to Weidmann Electrical Technology Inc.

Weidmann-ACZ Inc.

Ву:

Manton Copeland, Treasurer

Weidmann Industries, LP By its general partner

EHV-W Acquisition Corporation

Ву:

Manton Copeland, Treasurer

STJ.240150.1

VERMONT SECRETARY OF STATE

ZUU6 DEC 22 PM 12: 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 05/04/2007**